
Race
4 Hours of Le Castellet
European Le Mans Series

Classification (Hour 3)

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

4 1:55.756 181.73:01:39.077Dallara P217 - GibsonSMP Racing27 DISAAKYAN / ORUDZHEV 881  3LMP2

3 1:55.252 182.53:02:24.586Oreca 07 - GibsonG-Drive Racing22 DROJAS / MINASSIAN / ROUSSEL 88 45.509 45.5092  3LMP2

4 1:55.427 182.23:01:59.252Oreca 07 - GibsonGraff39 DTROUILLET / PETIT / GUIBBERT 87 1 Laps 1 Laps3  4LMP2

4 1:57.137 179.53:02:03.363Ligier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32 DOWEN / DE SADELEER / ALBUQUERQUE 87 1 Laps 4.1114  4LMP2

7 1:56.015 181.33:02:05.804Oreca 07 - GibsonGraff40 DALLEN / BRADLEY / YACAMAN 87 1 Laps 2.4415  4LMP2

4 1:56.079 181.23:02:21.548Ligier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23 MBARTHEZ / BURET / BERTHON 87 1 Laps 15.7446  4LMP2

2 1:55.463 182.13:02:09.136Oreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21 DHEDMAN / LAPIERRE / HANLEY 86 2 Laps 1 Laps7  4LMP2

7 1:56.672 180.33:02:12.146Ligier JSP217 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 DRODA / MCMURRY / PIZZITOLA 86 2 Laps 3.0108  4LMP2

2 1:56.669 180.33:02:56.084Dallara P217 - GibsonHigh Class Racing49 DANDERSEN / FJORDBACH 86 2 Laps 43.9389  5LMP2

3 1:56.138 181.13:03:15.630Dallara P217 - GibsonCetilar Villorba Corse47 DLACORTE / SERNAGIOTTO / BELICCHI 86 2 Laps 19.54610  5LMP2

63 1:56.936 179.93:03:00.452Ligier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport Racing28 MLAFARGUE / LAFARGUE JR / PLA 85 3 Laps 1 Laps11  4LMP2

5 2:05.637 167.43:01:45.423Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2 MFALB / RAYHALL 82 6 Laps 3 Laps12  2LMP3

6 1:57.073 179.63:02:12.062Dallara P217 - GibsonRacing Team Nederland29 DLAMMERS / VAN EERD 82 6 Laps 26.63913  4LMP2

6 2:06.860 165.83:02:19.712LIGIER Ligier JSP3Panis Barthez Competition16 MDEBARD / GACHET / BEAN 82 6 Laps 7.65014  2LMP3

4 2:04.684 168.73:02:30.119Ligier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11 MMONDINI / JACOBONI 82 6 Laps 10.40715  2LMP3

4 2:05.898 167.03:03:04.947Ligier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13 MSMIECHOWSKI / HIPPE 82 6 Laps 34.82816  3LMP3

4 2:04.311 169.23:03:26.070Ligier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15 MFARANO / DONS / KAPADIA 82 6 Laps 21.12317  2LMP3

4 2:04.599 168.83:01:30.086Ligier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR18 MCOUGNAUD / JUNG / RICCI 81 7 Laps 1 Laps18  4LMP3

4 2:08.185 164.13:01:40.876Ferrari 488 GTESpirit of Race55 DCAMERON / GRIFFIN / SCOTT 81 7 Laps 10.79019  2LMGTE

7 2:04.771 168.63:02:11.903Norma M 30 LMP3M.Racing - YMR19 MEHRLACHER / CREED 81 7 Laps 31.02720  3LMP3

57 2:08.154 164.13:02:24.528Ferrari 458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66 DSMITH / FANNIN / COCKER 81 7 Laps 12.62521  3LMGTE

5 2:04.878 168.43:03:01.086Ligier JS P3 - NissanUltimate17 MLAHAYE / LAHAYE / HERIAU 81 7 Laps 36.55822  3LMP3

6 2:08.487 163.73:03:09.866Ferrari 488 GTESpirit of Race51 DRODA / RODA JR / BERTOLINI 81 7 Laps 8.78023  2LMGTE

23 2:07.862 164.53:01:29.633Ligier Onroak Ligier JSP3Cool Racing By GPC4 MCOIGNY / ALEXANDER 80 8 Laps 1 Laps24  2LMP3

61 2:08.786 163.33:01:34.395Porsche 911 RSR 991Proton Competition77 DRIED / CAMATHIAS / CAIROLI 80 8 Laps 4.76225  3LMGTE

23 2:07.535 164.93:02:01.510Aston Martin Vantage V8TF Sport90 DYOLUC / HANKEY / THIIM 80 8 Laps 27.11526  3LMGTE

80 2:07.540 164.93:02:37.719Aston Martin Vantage V8Beechdean AMR99 DHOWARD / GUNN / TURNER 80 8 Laps 36.20927  3LMGTE

51 2:07.014 165.63:02:56.022Ligier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational12 MDROMEDARI / CAPO / HANRATTY 80 8 Laps 18.30328  3LMP3

4 2:09.097 162.93:01:44.409Ligier JS P3 - NissanBy Speed Factory5 MMÜLLER / KREBS 78 10 Laps 2 Laps29  3LMP3

3 2:04.630 168.73:03:37.979Ligier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6 MWOODWARD / KAISER / WELLS 78 10 Laps1:53.57030  4LMP3

4 2:06.480 166.32:58:34.055Norma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10 MRODA / MENDEZ / CAPITANIO 77 11 Laps 1 Laps31  4LMP3

4 2:04.268 169.22:47:17.183Norma M 30 - NissanDuqueine Engineering7 MBORGA / DROUX / SCHATZ 75 13 Laps 2 Laps32  2LMP3

15 2:07.524 164.91:36:45.566Norma M 30 - NissanDuqueine Engineering8 MBELTOISE / LÉGERET / MELIN 42 46 Laps 33 Laps33  1LMP3

5 2:07.627 164.851:40.729Ligier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing9 MTALKANITSA / TALKA JR / JENSEN 24 64 Laps 18 Laps34  0LMP3

5 2:05.646 167.414:51.475Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3 MPATTERSON / BOYD / ENGLAND 7 81 Laps 17 Laps35  0LMP3
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